

101576303 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

			D
the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origina	al documents or copies	s thereof.	S. N
Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Address o		
Yao-Tsu Chung	Name:	Taiwan Industrial Fastener Corporation	2930 2930
	Internal Address:	7th Fl. China General Plast No. 3	tic Bldg.
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Tun Hwa S. Road, Sec. 1	
Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip:	Taípei, Taiwan R.O.C.	
Execution Date: November 30, 2000	☐ Additional n	name(s) and address(es) attac	ched
f this document is being filed together with a new	4. (B) Patent Number(s	s):	
application, the execution date of the application is: 11/30/00	hors Attached		
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Al	tents Involved:	
Name: Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account I	be charged to deposit account vumber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT	
DO NOT USE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going is true and co	rrect and any attached copy	<i>is</i>
a true copy of the original document.		December	29, 200
Eugene Mar	Signature	Dat	e
Name of Person Signing		ent: 2	
Name of Ferson eigening Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments and docume	ant. •	

01/04/2001 MABDI1 00000054 29134714 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMEN I

WHEREAS, 1 (wc), Yao-Tsu Chung

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in the property of the property o

FABRIC STRAP RETAINER	
(hereinaster referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
☑ executed on even date herewith ☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
a established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America	
TAIWAN INDUSTRIAL FASTENER CORPO	
where post office address is 7 th FL. CHINA GENERAL PLASTIC	C BLDG, NO. 3. TUN HWA S. ROAD., SEC. 1, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	tire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recopresents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSERNEE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all Lett continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application of documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNI ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVI provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that	and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. EE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to at lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representation. Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same workeen made.	ives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such
Assignor Name	Address
Yao-Tsu Chung	6F, No. 71-2, Lane 226, Lung-Chang Road.,
Where Stened Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Chung-Li City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date 11/30/2000	Signature Yao - Teu Chung.
Winess (optional)	Witness (optional)

Continued on Next Page

B&T-UTUSAWIT.ASG

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

Print/Type Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0740

Print/Bype Name

Signature